

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

M. School Kaurakhani To Sambhu Sharma 925

Total Length — 1.250 K.M., MMBISY(SC)/2020-2021

R.W.D. Birpur.

DIVISION

R.W.D. Pratapganj

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

925

06/03/2021

MS Dargah Construction, Saharsa

2000 in W/C Bill

26

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(+) providing and fixing of wooden benchmark and reference pillar — — — all complete job					
(i) Benchmark pillar					
4 1/4 wide TMB Page 13 = 2 No					
	CP 4	390	18 each =	R	8780.00
(ii) Reference pillar					
4 1/4 wide TMB Page 13 = 5 No					
	CP 4	2024.21	each =	R	10121.00
(2) Clearing and grubbing road land — — — all complete job					
4 1/4 wide TMB Page 13 = 0.875 Hec					
	CP 4	529	66.72/Hec =	R	46346.00
(3) Construction of embankment with 100m lead — — — all complete job					
4 1/4 wide TMB Page 25 ($\frac{A}{3}$) = 1645.928 m ³					
	CP 1	143	05/m ³ =	R	235450.00
(4) Construction of embankment with 100m lead — — all complete job					
4 1/4 wide TMB Page 25 ($\frac{B}{4}$) = 1140.625 m ³					
	CP 1	90.04/m ³		= R	216764.00
(5) Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder — all complete job					
4 1/4 wide TMB Page 19 = 2170.76 m ³					
	CP 1	191.72/m ³		= R	416178.00

Continuation

CP 933639.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BFR	933639-W
($\frac{6}{6}$) Construction of G.S.B.					
grading I - - - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB page 20 = 828.78 m ²					
@ R 3551.49/m ² = R					2943404-W
($\frac{7}{7}$) Provision, laying, spreading and					
compacting WBM 3 - - - - - all					
complete job					
Qty vide TMB page 21 = 357.47 m ²					
@ R 4088.58/m ² = R					1461545-W
($\frac{8}{8}$) Provision and applying Primer					
coat - - - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB page 21 = 3047.27 m ²					
@ R 44.14/m ² = R					134528-W
($\frac{9}{9}$) Provision and applying Jack					
coat - - - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB page 22 = 3047.27 m ²					
@ R 15.09/m ² = R					45983-W
($\frac{10}{10}$) Provision, laying and rolling of					
close graded Bitumen					
surfacing - - - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB page 22 = 3047.27 m ²					
@ R 219.58/m ² = R					669120-W
($\frac{11}{11}$) Construction of Cement concrete					
Parent M30 grade - - - all					
complete job					
Qty vide TMB page 22 = 275.02 m ²					
@ R 7590.42/m ² = R					2087517-W

Continuation

COP 8275736-W

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BFA	8275736
($\frac{12}{13}$) RCC m/s grade kilometer					
Stone — all complete 006					
(i) Km Stone					
vide TMB Page 22 = 3 Mo					
	Ch 2	391.57	each	—	7175.1
(ii) 200 m Stone					
vide TMB Page 22 = 5 Mo					
	Ch 1	635.33	each	—	3177.1
($\frac{13}{14}$) Boundary and boundary of typical masonry in formative sign board — all complete 006					
vide TMB Page 23 = 2 Mo					
vide TMB Page 14 = 2 Mo					
	Ch 1	9859.42	each	—	39438.20
($\frac{14}{16}$) Boundary and boundary boundary pillar — all complete 006					
vide TMB Page 23 = 24 Mo					
	Ch 1	520.79	each	—	12499.60
($\frac{15}{17}$) Boundary and boundary of reflectorised sign board — all complete 006					
(i) 600 mm equilateral and triangle					
vide TMB Page 23 = 12 Mo					
	Ch 1	3795.33	each	—	45544.00
				Ch 2	8383569.10

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF Pf	838356/10
(11) 600mm circular					
Qty vide TMS Page 23 = 4 MO					
				@ Rs 5020.18 each = Rs	20081.20
(111) 800mm x 600mm rectangular					
Qty vide TMS Page 23 = 4 MO					
				@ Rs 6920.16 each = Rs	27681.10
(12) 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
Qty vide TMS Page 23 = 8 MO					
				@ Rs 4894.80 each = Rs	39158.10
(13) 900mm side octagon					
Qty vide TMS Page 23 = 2 MO					
				@ Rs 8771.91 each = Rs	17544.10
($\frac{16}{18}$) Road marking in BT Portion					
— all complete job					
Qty vide TMS Page 23 = 156.20 m ²					
				@ Rs 721.91 / m ² = Rs	112762.10
($\frac{17}{19}$) Road marking in CC Portion					
— all complete job					
Qty vide TMS Page 23 = 90.00 m ²					
				@ Rs 810.71 / m ² = Rs	72964.10
($\frac{18}{20}$) Planting of tree by the					
road side — all complete job					
Qty vide TMS Page 23 = 80 MO					
				@ Rs 837.70 each = Rs	67016.10
				@ Rs	8740775.10

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. H.	8740775.0
($\frac{19}{21}$) E/W in enclosure for bundled — all complete job					
Qty vcl. TMB Page 15 = 59.587 m ³					
@ 279.09 / m ³ =					16633.0
($\frac{20}{22}$) PCC M15 in open bundling — all complete job					
Qty vcl. TMB Page 15 = 9.19 m ³					
@ 6089.27 / m ³ =					55960.0
($\frac{21}{23}$) Bricks pcc M20 in sub structure — all complete job					
Qty vcl. TMB Page 5 = 63.548 m ³					
@ 6857.54 / m ³ =					435783.0
($\frac{22}{24}$) Painting of parapet wall — all complete job					
Qty vcl. TMB Page 15 = 41.28 m ²					
@ 100.76 / m ² =					4159.0
($\frac{23}{25}$) Providing and fixing 1000mm dia Hume pipe HP3 — all complete job					
Qty vcl. TMB Page 15 = 15.00 m					
@ 3631.22 / m =					54468.0
($\frac{24}{26}$) Providing and laying Rcc Hume pipe 300mm dia — all complete job					
Qty vcl. TMB Page 15 = 30.00 m					
@ 889.07 / m =					26672.0

Continuation

Qty 9334450.0

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF R	9334450.10
Add GST @ 12%				= H) R	1120134.10
Add Labour @ 8% c 1%				= H) R	93345.10
Add S. Fee				H) R	116351.10
				R	10664280.10
Less Below Rate @ 5.25%					
As Per Agreement				= L) R	559875.10
				R	10104405.10
Less Preliminary Paid Amount					
TMB Page 16				= C) R	5187692.10
				R	4916713.10
28/4/23 JB		28/4/23 AE		28/4/23 JB	

Material Statement (Overall)

① Earth	—	4957.313 m ³	
② cant	—	121.977 MT	
③ coarse sand	—	459.12 m ³	
④ stone chips	—	403.78 m ³	
⑤ stone metal	—	1128.72 m ³	
⑥ Stone Dust	—	85.80 m ³	
⑦ Bitumen 590	—	5.790 MT	
⑧ emulsion RSI	—	0.838 MT	
⑨ emulsion SSI	—	2.590 MT	

Continuation

~~28/4/23~~
JB